The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, Rahim Yar Khan Campus University website: www.iub.edu.pk

Notice of pre-qualification for the Auction of University Canteen/Café/Mess at RYK Campus

Applications are invited for pre-qualification of University Canteen/Café/Mess from reputed/experienced firms/ individuals at Rahim yar Khan Campus of The Islamia University of Bahawalpur.

- i. Interested bidders may collect tender documents containing detailed specifications, terms & conditions from the office of the Treasurer, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, Rahim Yar Khan Campus on submission of written application on their letter heads. All applications shall include the following documents in sealed envelopes to be evaluated for pre-qualification; failing to which may lead to disqualification: -
 - (1) Business name of the firm / individual, (2) copy of the CNIC, (3) address and other contacts details, (4) NTN number, (5) sales tax registration number (STRN), (6) Punjab Food Authority Certificate, (7) Police Verification Certificate, (8) relevant experience minimum 5 years (including copies of certificates), (9) bank statement of business account for last 03 years, (10) Tax Returns of last 3 years, (11) affidavit of litigation history, (12) character certificate from the current employer (13) Professional Tax Certificate
- ii. Processing fee: Rs. 10,000/- (non-refundable) must be submitted with application in form of pay order/Bank draft in favor of Treasurer, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, Bahawalpur.
- iii. Complete application in all respects should reach the Office of Treasurer, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, Rahim Yar Khan Campus on or before February 07, 2022 through courier/postal services. The participants who meet the criteria as mentioned in tender documents will be eligible to participate in open auction on February 14, 2022 at 11.30 am. In case of cancellation of open auction on February 14, 2022 due to any reason, the auction will be held on February 15. 2022 or February 16, 2022.
- iii. Incomplete applications or the application received after due date shall not be entertained.
- iv. All prevailing taxes will be applicable as per Govt. rules & regulations i.e. sales tax, income tax & taxes on services, etc.
- v. All current & former contractors of IUB must obtain & attach dues clearance Certificate from vi. The Office of Treasurer, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, Bahawalpur in order to enter in the bidding process.
- vii. IUB may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal.

viii. For further details please visit: www.iub.edu.pk



The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, Rahim Yar Khan Campus Ph.0300-6850998, 0313-7309828

IPB-65